3
T
EX
A
S
IN
ST
RU

tional push button. Can measure continuity across
terminals.
Part Numbering Code
3SB      2      -        1       -        X
Basic Device Series Calibration
Requirements
Physical Characteristics
2   = Standard device
4   = Auxiliary switch
21 = Standard device w/cover
22 = Standard device w/green push button
24 = Auxiliary switch w/green push button
41 = Auxiliary switch w/cover
Ampere Rating Inserts
N = No Insert
B = Blank Insert
D = “D” Rating Insert
AMP = Amp Rating (i.e., “5”)
.750
.562
3 AMP RATING
SHOWN BREAKER IN
CLOSED POSITION
BREAKER IN OPEN POSITION
.216
.100
.359
1.302
1.115
45o .296
.593
ACCEPTS
MS 51957-25
SCREW OR
SOLDER
CONNECTION
BLACK
BLACK
WHITE
.191
.451
.277 MAX.
1.420
MAX.
AUXILIARY TERMINAL
OR SOLDER CONNECTION
Ø .050 HOLE
(2 PLACES)
3SB
.395
APD Series Circuit Breakers
Arc Fault Protection Device
Features